EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2

Output Group: 2.5 - Assistance for post school students including those with special needs

DEST Question No. E905_04

Senator Carr provided in writing

Question:

a) What is the 2003 student load by institution and HECS band (ie National Priorities, Band
1, Band 2 and Band 3)?

b) What proportion of load by institution in each of these HECS bands which was commencing load?

Answer:
HECS load
a) The answer is provided at Attachment A.

b) The answer is provided at Attachment B.


Attachment A

2003 Student Load (EFTSU) By Institution and HECS Band (including National Priorities):

Institution Band 1 Total| Band 2 Band 3 National Total
EFTSU Total Total Priorities EFTSU
EFTSU EFTSU Total EFTSU

Avondale College 77 33 0] 119 229
Charles Sturt University 5,710] 4,674 362 2,236 12,983
Macquarie University 3,530 4,619 1,091 1,342 10,582
National Institute of Dramatic Art 164 0 0 0 164
Southern Cross University 2,011 2,333 155 1,001 5,501
The University of New England 2,946 2,405 796 1,896 8,042
The University of New South Wales 5,764 9,315 1,546 377] 17,001
The University of Newcastle 3,676 5,650 708 2,428 12,463
The University of Sydney 7,207 11,563 2,337 2,262 23,369
University of Technology, Sydney 2,383 7,756 1,286 1,537 12,962
University of Western Sydney 5,140 9,268 1,083] 3,153 18,644
University of Wollongong 2,227 4,706 402 1,409 8,744
Deakin University 4,301 6,502 775 2,384 13,961
La Trobe University 5,841 7,405 502 1,899 15,647
Monash University 6,077 10,634 2,524 2,230 21,466
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology 3,815 8,119 232 1,236 13,401
Swinburne University of Technology 1,525 4,022 0] 0] 5,547
The University of Melbourne 5,959 9,526 1,532 2,028 19,045
University of Ballarat 1,126 1,364 0 933 3,422
Victoria University of Technology 2,804 5,673 397 1,047 9,921
Central Queensland University 1,674 2,828 229 2,024 6,755
Griffith University 5,867 6,984 864 2,737 16,452
James Cook University 2,268 3,224 764 1,643 7,898
Queensland University of Technology 4,322 10,465 1,880 4,327 20,994
The University of Queensland 6,011} 11,232 2,511 598 20,352
University of Southern Queensland 1,525 3,304 222 2,122 7,172
University of the Sunshine Coast 846 1,441 0 0 2,287
Curtin University of Technology 2,907 7,763 1,000 1,098 12,768
Edith Cowan University 3,929 4,162 228 3,564 11,883
Murdoch University 2,559 2,621 566 801 6,546
The University of Notre Dame Australia 160 67| 9 173 410]
The University of Western Australia 2,309 5,322 1,721 252, 9,603]
The Flinders University of South Australia 2,916 2,782 871 1,470 8,039
The University of Adelaide 3,000 5,173 1,523 179 9,874
University of South Australia 4,248 6,871 0] 2,749 13,868
Australian Maritime College 6 295 13 0] 314
University of Tasmania 2,915 3,287 701 1,553 8,456
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 133 126 0 59 317
Charles Darwin University 735 717 206 817 2,475
Australian Defence Force Academy 1 1] 0] 0] 2|
The Australian National University 2,746 2,695 770 14] 6,225
University of Canberra 1,785 2,376 336 995 5,492
Australian Catholic University 1,903 1,788 12 3,137 6,839

Total 127,047 201,088 30,156 59,828 418,118


Commencing Load as Proportion of Total Load By Institution:

Attachment B

Institution

Commencing
EFTSU as % of

Commencing
EFTSU as % of

Commencing
EFTSU as % of

Commencing
EFTSU as % of

Commencing
EFTSU as %

Total Band 1 Total Band 2 Total Band 3 | Total National of Total
Priorities EFTSU

Avondale College 33.8% 42.4%) 0.0%) 18.5%) 27.5%)
Charles Sturt University 37.5% 35.2%) 40.1%) 35.5% 36.4%
Macquarie University 28.3%) 30.4% 9.6% 32.6% 27.8%)
National Institute of Dramatic Art 34.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 34.8%
Southern Cross University 43.4% 37.6% 25.2%) 39.6%) 39.7%
The University of New England 42.6% 36.8%) 19.8% 39.3% 37.9%
The University of New South Wales 25.6% 27.0% 9.2%) 35.0% 25.1%
The University of Newcastle 37.6% 32.7%) 23.2% 31.6% 33.4%
The University of Sydney 34.2% 33.2%) 20.0% 30.5% 31.9%
University of Technology, Sydney 29.2%) 28.7%) 22.6% 41.8%) 29.8%
University of Western Sydney 39.9% 36.1% 30.8% 36.5% 36.9%
University of Wollongong 40.2% 34.1%) 21.1% 38.6% 35.8%
Deakin University 32.2% 35.6% 22.3% 29.9% 32.8%
La Trobe University 37.3% 35.7%) 29.5% 49.1%| 37.7%
Monash University 35.4%) 32.3%) 22.5%) 43.4% 33.2%
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology 32.0% 29.5%) 23.7% 33.8%) 30.5%
Swinburne University of Technology 42.6% 33.0% 0.0%) 0.0% 35.6%
The University of Melbourne 30.3% 30.1% 14.6% 57.6% 31.8%
University of Ballarat 36.0% 37.1% 0.0%] 36.2% 36.5%
Victoria University of Technology 43.0% 41.4%) 39.0% 33.1% 40.9%
Central Queensland University 42.2% 31.7% 34.9% 29.2% 33.7%
Griffith University 38.5% 35.3% 17.7%) 29.2%) 34.5%
James Cook University 39.3%) 33.1% 25.9% 36.0% 34.8%
Queensland University of Technology 40.9% 32.1%) 22.8% 26.3%) 31.9%
The University of Queensland 34.2% 31.8% 20.1% 31.6% 31.1%
University of Southern Queensland 40.4% 37.3% 29.7% 33.6% 36.6%
University of the Sunshine Coast 44.6% 42.5%) 0.0%) 0.0%) 43.3%
Curtin University of Technology 33.6% 29.7%) 23.7% 27.0% 29.9%)
Edith Cowan University 41.0% 36.1% 27.6% 30.7% 35.9%
Murdoch University 38.3% 31.5%) 18.9%) 37.2%) 33.8%
The University of Notre Dame Australia 32.5% 47.8%) 22.2% 17.3%) 28.0%
The University of Western Australia 36.3% 32.7%) 19.9%) 78.2% 32.5%
The Flinders University of South Australia 38.8% 37.7% 22.2%) 35.4%) 36.0%
The University of Adelaide 38.2% 33.0% 19.2%) 88.8% 33.5%
University of South Australia 38.7% 31.9% 0.0%) 31.8% 34.0%
Australian Maritime College 83.3% 40.7%| 30.8% 0.0%) 41.1%
University of Tasmania 39.1%) 36.9%) 27.7%) 30.7%) 35.8%
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary
Education 75.9% 59.5%) 0.0%) 55.9% 65.9%
Charles Darwin University 48.8% 40.2%] 37.9% 31.9% 39.8%
Australian Defence Force Academy 0.0%) 0.0%) 0.0%) 0.0%) 0.0%)
The Australian National University 32.2%) 31.2% 14.7%) 100.0%| 29.8%
University of Canberra 39.4% 32.8%) 31.3% 40.6%) 36.3%
Australian Catholic University 42.0% 37.3% 8.3% 31.3% 35.8%

Total 36.5%) 33.1% 21.3% 34.9% 33.5%
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